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Before using this headlamp, you must:

- Read and understand all Instructions for
Use.

- Become acquainted with its capabilities
and usage restrictions.

- Understand and accept the risks

Avant d'utiliser cette lampe, vous devez :

- Lire et comprendre toutes les instructions
dutilisation.

- Vous familiariser avec votre produit, apprendre a
connaltre ses performances et ses restrictions
d'usage.

involved. - Comprendre et accepter les risques induits.

FAILURE TO HEED LE NON-RESPECT D’UN SEUL
ANY OF THESE DE CES AVERTISSEMENTS
WARNINGS MAY PEUT ETRE LA CAUSE DE
RESULT IN SEVERE BLESSURES GRAVES OU
INJURY OR DEATH. MORTELLES.
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Batteries or rechargeable batteries set up
Installation des piles ou de la batterie

B

3x AAA/LRO3

Install the batteries / Installez les piles

¥ =
q ! Do not mix brands of batteries.
= I Do not mix new and used batteries.
Ne pas mélanger des piles
3x AAA/LRO3 | de marque différente.
Ne pas mélanger des piles
neuves et usagées.

TECHNICAL NOTICE ACTIK / ACTIK CORE

1. Install the rechargeable battery
Installez la batterie rechargeable

C.ORE Uniquement /
Li-lon Only
1250 mAh

2. Charge the battery completely before the firstuse
Chargez complétement la batterie avant premiere utilisation

Class Il
USB 5V

CE/UL
+40°C/+104°F
Y ocrazr

UsSB-C

|

Full charge indicator
Témoin de chargement
:p Red/Rouge
Charging / En charge

Green/Vert
Fully charged / Fin de charge

<y, Cable notincluded /

&
4
=

Recharge time / Temps de charge : = 3h30

Do not leave the battery unattended whike charging / Ne laissez pas la batterie sans surveilance pendant la charge
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Lamp operation / Product nfo
Fonctionnement de votre lampe Informafions produit

Switching on_—off/ O ;0 %
Allumer - Eteindre S ON

White lighting / Eclairage blanc
PR YV SV SN

MAX BURN TIME STANDARD MAX POWER

Red lighting / Eclairage rouge Red strobe / Rouge clignotant
/_\

I_I(‘g'H'IILEG / @ LIGE!%I?\IG / LIGEFIE'I?\IG /
Y B >

ECLAIRAGE ECLAIRAGE ECLAIRAGE
BLANC sec ROUGE ROUGE

Lock - unlock / Verrouillage, déverrouillage

&z @JA>6 ‘ %z or/ou [%4)( ’d‘

PETZL.COM

Headband adjustment / Réglage du bandeau

ic effect / Effet

Warning concerning use of the lamp near rotating machinery, the user
cannot see that the machine is rotating.

Attention a I'utilisation de la lampe a proximité de machines rotatives,
I'utilisateur peut ne pas voir la rotation de la machine.

TICE ACTIK / ACTIK CORE

s i Full charge indicator
Energy gauge / Jauge d’énergie JRSakdSy chargement
[=2p Greennert

-— > 50% d'autonomie

--------------------------- [T Orange/Orange
50 % - 10% d’autonomie

[ Red/Rouge

< 10 % d’autonomie

Reserve lighting / Réserve d'éclairage

)

—» ’ )))D . @V\:‘ 10% max. brightness

10% puissance max.

& LED risk group 2 - IEC 62471 ACTIK/ ACTIK CORE

Do not stare at operating lamp. May be harmful to the eyes.

Ne regardez pas fixement le faisceau de la lampe de face.
Peut étre dangereux pour les yeux.

i LED risk
! group 2 >

group 1
e i gy
S >
~
\

LED risk

Lantern / Lanterne

ic fied p tkeep away from sensitive
electronic devices e.g DVA
Champ électromagnétique possible : éloignez la lampe de tout appareils

électriques en cas d'interférence not. DVA
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Before using this headlamp, you must:

- Read, understand and apply all Instructions for Use.

- Understand and accept the risks involved.

- Become acquainted with its capabilities and usage restrictions.

Lamp not recommended for children under 3 years old. Children under 12 years old using this
headlamp must do so under responsible adult supervision.

Failure to follow all instructions and warnings may result in serious injury or
death.

Lamp operation

To access the various light settings, use the button as indicated in the diagrams.

Notes:

- If more than 3 seconds pass without the button being pressed, one click will turn off the
lamp.

- Reserve lighting: the lamp blinks when it switches to reserve lighting, and 5 minutes
beforehand. When the lamp enters reserve lighting, it provides enough light to walk by, but not
enough for a dynamic activity.

HYBRID Headlamp

Headlamp compatible with AAA-LRO3 batteries (alkaline, lithium, or rechargeable Ni-MH
batteries) and with the CORE rechargeable battery.

Only CORE models are sold with the CORE rechargeab\e battery.

Beware, if using the CORE battery, when the battery is nearly dramed the light may turn off
abruptly.

Charging the CORE rechargeable battery

The lamp comes with a Petz! lithium-ion rechargeable battery. Capacity: 1250 mAh.
Charge the battery completely before first use. Use only a CORE
rechargeable battery.

In general, lithium-ion rechargeable batteries lose 10 % of their capacity each year. After 300
charge/discharge cycles, they still have about 70 % of their initial capacity.

Charging the battery

WARNING!

Charge only with a USB-C charging cable (not included). The charger’s output voltage must
not exceed 5 V. Use only a Class Il electrical, CE/UL approved charger (double insulation
against hazardous voltages). The battery may be subjected to power surges when it is
connected to the power grid for recharging. So it is necessary to use a charger with surge
protection (IEC 61000-4-5 standard and CE marking). Do not leave the battery unattended
while charging.

‘Your rechargeable battery's connectors must be dry when charging.

Charging time

Charging time is approximately 3 hours and 30 minutes with a USB charger or computer.
Beware, if several USB devices are connected to your computer, the charging time can
increase (up to 24 hours).

Replacing the rechargeable battery

Use only a CORE rechargeable battery. Using another type of rechargeable battery can
damage the lamp. Do not use another type of rechargeable battery.

Malfunction

Check the condition and the polarity of the batteries. Verify the absence of any corrosion on
the contacts. If corroded, clean the contacts by gently scraping them without deforming them.
If your lamp still does not work, contact Petzl

General information on Petzl lamps

The EU declaration of conformity is available at Petzl.com.

A. Battery pr i dandr g )

Battery precautions

WARNING - DANGER! There is a risk of explosion or fire.

- Do not attempt to open or dismantle batteries.

- Do not dispose of batteries in fire.

- Do not short-circuit the batteries, as it can cause burns.

- Do not recharge non-rechargeable batteries.

- Correct battery polarity must be observed; follow the polarity markings on the battery case.
- If the battery leaks electrolyte, avoid any contact with this caustic and dangerous liquid; see a
doctor if any contact occurs. Change out the batteries and dispose of the defective batteries in
accordance with current local regulations.

- Do not mix brands of batteries.

- Do not mix new and used batteries.

- Remove the batteries from the lamp for prolonged storage.

- Keep batteries out of reach of children.

F g battery pr

WARNING - DANGER! There is a risk of explosion or fire.

Beware, incorrect use can damage the rechargeable battery.

- Do not submerge the rechargeable battery in water.

- Do not dispose of a rechargeable battery in fire.

- Do not expose the rechargeable battery to high temperatures. Follow the recommended
usage and storage temperatures.

- Do not destroy the rechargeable battery: it can explode or release toxic materials.

- If your rechargeable battery is damaged, deformed or cracked, do not dismantle it or change
its structure. Dispose of the rechargeable battery in accordance with current local regulations.
- If the rechargeable battery leaks electrolyte, avoid any contact with this caustic and
dangerous liquid; see a doctor if any contact occurs. Change out the rechargeable battery and
dispose of the defective battery in accordance with current local regulations.

B. Lamp precautions

Beware, a headband can pose a strangulation risk. There is a choking risk with certain small
parts (e.g. headband buckles).

This lamp has a reflective headband, but it is not considered high-visibility personal protective
equipment.

Photobiological eye safety

The lamp is classified in risk group 2 (moderate risk) according to the IEC 62471 standard.

- Do not stare directly at the lamp when lit.

- The optical radiation emitted by the lamp can be dangerous. Avoid aiming the lamp’s beam
into another person’s eyes. Beware of the risk of blinding others in your work environment,
particularly in areas subject to traffic regulations.

- There is a risk of retinal damage from the emission of blue light, particularly in children.
Electromagnetic compatibility

Meets regulations concerning electromagnetic compatibility. WARNING! This does not
guarantee that interference will not occur. If you notice electromagnetic interference between
the lamp and electrical devices, turn off the lamp or keep it away from sensitive electronic
devices (e.g. avalanche beacons, flight controls, communications equipment, medical devices).
ErP Directive

Complies with energy-related products Directive (ErP) 2009/125/EC.

- Instantaneous full brightness - Color temperature: 6000-7000 K - Focused beam nominal
angle: 15° / wide: 36° - Number of switching cycles before failure: 13,000 minimum.
Stroboscopic effect

Beware of using the lamp near rotating machinery. If the lamp’s lighting frequency (250 Hz

for MAX BURN TIME and 16 kHz for the other two levels) is identical to (or a multiple of) the
machine’s frequency of rotation, the user cannot see that the machine is rotating.

C. Cleaning, drying

Do not use chemicals that could damage your lamp.

If used in a damp environment, remove the batteries from the lamp and leave the case open
to dry.

D. Storage, transport

For long-term storage, charge the rechargeable battery (repeat every six months) and remove
the battery from the lamp. Avoid aHowmg the rechargeable battery to discharge completely. Be
sure to store the rechargeable batlery in a dry place. The ideal storage temperature is between
20 and 25° C. After 12 months in these conditions without use, the rechargeable battery will
be discharged.

For carrying the lamp when not in use, we recommend that the rechargeable battery be
disconnected from the lamp to prevent it accidentally turning on.

E. Protecting the environment

Dispose of the lamp only in accordance with current local regulations.

F. Modifications/repairs

Prohibited outside of Petzl facilities, except replacement parts.

G. Questions/contact
The Petzl guarantee

This lamp is guaranteed for 5 years against any defects in materials or manufacture (except
the rechargeable battery, which is guaranteed for 2 years or 300 cycles). Exclusions from the
guarantee: normal wear and tear, oxidation, modifications or alterations, incorrect storage,
poor maintenance, battery leakage, damage due to accidents, to negligence, and to uses for
which this product was not designed.

Responsibility
Petzl is not responsible for the consequences, direct, indirect or accidental, or any other type
of damage befalling or resulting from the use of its products.

Avant d'utiliser cette lampe, vous devez :

- Lire, comprendre et appliquer toutes les instructions d'utilisation.

- Comprendre et accepter les risques induits.

- Vous familiariser avec votre produit, apprendre a connaitre ses performances et ses
restrictions d’'usage.

Lampe déconseillée aux enfants de moins de 3 ans. L utilisation de cette lampe frontale par un
enfant de moins de 12 ans doit se faire sous la surveillance d'un adulte responsable.

Le pect d des et des averti: peut
étre la cause de blessures graves ou mortelles.

Fonctionnement de la lampe

Pour accéder aux différents éclairages, utilisez le bouton comme indiqué sur les dessins.

Nota

- S'iln'y a pas d’action sur le bouton pendant plus de 3 secondes, un clic éteint votre lampe.
- Passage en réserve d'éclairage : clignotement de la lampe 5 minutes avant et au passage
en réserve. Quand votre lampe passe en réserve, vous disposez d’un éclairage réduit qui vous
permet de marcher, mais qui est insuffisant pour pratiquer une activité dynamique.

Lampe HYBRID

Lampe compatible avec des piles AAA-LRO3 (alcalines, lithium, rechargeables Ni-MH) et avec
la batterie rechargeable CORE.

Seuls les modeles CORE sont vendus avec la batterie rechargeable CORE.

Faites attention, si vous utilisez la batterie CORE, lorsque la batterie est quasi déchargée, il
peut y avoir une coupure assez rapide de |'éclairage.

Batterie rechargeable CORE - charge
La lampe est dotée d'une batterie rechargeable lithium-ion Petzl. Capacité : 1250 mAh.

la batterie e avant la pi Utilisez
uniquement une batterie rechargeable CORE.
De maniére générale, les batteries rechargeables lithium-ion perdent 10 % de leur capacité
par an. Au bout de 300 cycles de charge/décharge, elles ont encore environ 70 % de leur
capacité initiale.
Charge de la batterie

ATTENTION !

Rechargez uniquement par un cable USB-C (non fourni). La tension délivrée par le chargeur
ne doit pas dépasser 5 V. Utilisez uniquement un chargeur homologué CE/UL de classe Il
électrique (double isolation contre les tensions dangereuses). La batterie peut étre soumise
aux surtensions lorsqu’elle est branchée au réseau électrique pour étre rechargée. Pour cela,
il est nécessaire d'utiliser un chargeur protégé contre les surtensions (norme IEC 61000-4-5 et
marquage CE). Ne laissez pas la batterie sans surveillance pendant la charge.

Les connecteurs de votre batterie rechargeable doivent étre secs lors de la charge.

Temps de charge

Le temps de charge est de 3 heures et 30 minutes sur chargeur USB et ordinateur. Faites
attention, la connexion simultanée de plusieurs périphériques USB sur votre ordinateur peut
allonger le temps de charge (jusqu’a 24 heures).

Remplacement de la batterie rechargeable

Utilisez uniquement une batterie rechargeable CORE. L utilisation d'un autre type de batteries
rechargeables pourrait endommager votre lampe. N'utilisez pas d’autre batterie rechargeable.

Dysfonctionnement

Veérifiez I'état des piles et le respect de la polarité. Vérifiez 'absence de corrosion sur les
contacts. En cas de corrosion, grattez légérement les contacts sans les déformer. Si votre
lampe ne fonctionne toujours pas, contactez Petzl.

Généralités lampes Petzl
La déclaration de conformité UE est disponible sur Petzl.com.
A. Précautions piles et batteries rechargeables

Précautions piles
ATTENTION DANGER ! Il'y a un risque d’explosion et de brilure.
- Ne tentez pas d'ouvrir une pile.
- Ne jetez pas les piles au feu.
- Ne les court-circuitez pas, elles peuvent provoquer des bralures.
- Ne rechargez pas des piles qui ne sont pas congues pour étre rechargées
- Respectez obligatoirement la polarité, suivez I'ordre de placement indiqué sur le botier.
- Si une fuite d'électrolyte de pile a lieu, évitez tout contact avec ce liquide corrosif et
dangereux ; contactez un médecin si c’est le cas. Changez toutes les piles et rebutez les piles
défectueuses conformément & la réglementation locale en vigueur.
- Ne mélangez pas des piles de marques différentes.
- Ne mélangez pas des piles neuves avec des piles usagées.
- Retirez les piles pour un stockage prolongé.
- Ne laissez pas les piles a la portée des enfants.

& i batterie g
ATFENTION DANGER ! ll'y a un risque d’explosion et de brlure.
Faites attention, un usage incorrect peut provoquer une détérioration de la batterie
rechargeable.
- Ne plongez pas la batterie rechargeable dans I'eau.
- Ne jetez pas au feu une batterie rechargeable.
- N'exposez pas la batterie rechargeable a des températures élevées. Respectez les
températures d'utilisation et de stockage préconisées.
- Ne détruisez pas une batterie rechargeable : elle peut exploser ou dégager des matieres
toxiques.
- Si votre batterie rechargeable est endommagée, déformée ou fendue, ne la démontez pas et
ne modifiez pas sa structure. Mettez votre batterie rechargeable au rebut conformément a la
réglementation locale en vigueur.
- Si une fuite d'électrolyte de batterie rechargeable a lieu, évitez tout contact avec ce liquide
corrosif et dangereux ; contactez un médecin si c’est le cas. Changez la batterie rechargeable
et rebutez la batterie défectueuse conformément a la réglementation locale en vigueur.
B. Précautions lampe
Faites attention, un bandeau peut présenter un risque de strangulation. Il y a un risque
d’étouffement avec certaines petites pieces (par exemple, les boucles de bandeau).
Cette lampe présente un bandeau réfléchissant, mais n’est pas un équipement de protection
individuelle haute visibilite.
Sécurité photobiologique de I'ceil
Lampe classifiée dans le groupe de risque 2 (risque modéré) selon la norme IEC 62471.
- Ne regardez pas fixement la lampe allumée.
- Les rayonnements optiques émis par la lampe peuvent étre dangereux. Evitez de diriger le
faisceau de la lampe dans les yeux d'une personne. Faites attention au risque d'éblouissement
des personnes dans votre environnement, notamment dans les zones réglementées par le
code de la route.
- Iy a un risque de Iésion rétinienne liée a I'émission de lumiére bleue, particulierement chez
les enfants.
C. ibilité slect -

Conforme aux réglementations concernant la compatibilité électromagnétique. ATTENTION

| Cela ne garantit pas que des interférences ne puissent pas se produire. Si vous constatez
des interférences électromagnétiques entre votre lampe et des appareils électriques, éteignez
la lampe ou éloignez-la des appareils électroniques sensibles (par exemple, détecteurs de
victimes d'avalanche DVA, commandes de vol, équipements de communication, dispositifs
médicaux).

Directive ErP

Conforme a la Directive (ErP) 2009/125/CE sur les produits liés a I'énergie.

- Lumiére compléte instantanée - Température de couleur : 6000-7000 K - Angle nominal du
faisceau focalisé : 15° / large : 36° - Nombre de cycles de commutation avant défaillance
13.000 minimum.

Effet stroboscopique

Faites attention & I'utilisation de la lampe & proximité de machines rotatives. Si la fréquence
d'éclairage de la lampe (250 Hz pour le niveau MAX BURN TIME et 16 kHz sur les deux autres
niveaux) est identique (ou multiple) & la fréquence de rotation de la machine, I'utilisateur peut
ne pas voir la rotation de la machine.

C. Nettoyage, séchage

N'utilisez pas de produits chimiques qui pourraient altérer votre lampe.

En cas d'utilisation en milieu humide, retirez les piles de la lampe et séchez le boitier ouvert.
D. Stockage, transport

Pour un stockage prolongé, rechargez votre batterie rechargeable (action & renouveler tous
les six mois) et sortez la batterie de la lampe. Evitez toute décharge compléte de votre batterie
rechargeable. Veillez a stocker la batterie rechargeable au sec. La température idéale de
stockage est comprise entre 20 et 25° C. Dans ces conditions, au bout de 12 mois sans
utilisation, votre batterie rechargeable est déchargée.

Pour le transport de votre lampe entre chaque activité, nous vous conseillons de déconnecter
la batterie rechargeable de votre lampe pour éviter tout allumage intempestif.

E. Protection de I'environnement

Pour la mise au rebut de votre lampe, veillez a respecter la réglementation locale en vigueur.
F. Modifications/réparations

Interdites hors des ateliers Petzl, sauf pieces de rechange.

G. Questions/contact

Garantie Petzl

Cette lampe est garantie pendant 5 ans (hors batterie rechargeable garantie deux ans ou 300
cycles) contre tout défaut de matiére ou de fabrication. Limites de la garantie : I'usure normale,
I'oxydation, les modifications ou retouches, le mauvais stockage, le mauvais entretien, coulure
de piles, les dommages dus aux accidents, aux négligences, aux utilisations pour lesquelles ce
produit n’est pas destiné.

Responsabilité
Petzl n'est pas responsable des conséquences directes, indirectes, accidentelles ou de tout
autre type de dommages survenu ou résultant de I'tlisation de ce produit.

TECHNICAL NOTICE ACTIK / ACTIK CORE
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Pred pouzivanim této celové svitiiny je nutné:
- Precist si, pochopit a aplikovat navod k pouZiti.
- Pochopit a pijmout rizika spojend s jeho pouzivanim.

- Seznamit se s moznostmi vyrobku a se zékazy jeho pouZiti.

Svitilna neni vhodné pro déti mladsi 3 let. Déti mladsi 12 let smi pouzivat svitiinu pouze pod
dohledem odpovédné dospélé osoby.

Nedodrzeni vSech t&chto pokynti a upozornéni mize vést k vaznému
poranéni nebo smrti.

Obsluha svitilny

Pro volbu rezimu sviceni pouZijte prepina¢ dle zobrazeni na nakresech.

Poznamky:

- Pokud svitiina sviti déle nez 3 vtefiny bez mackani prepinace, jedno stisknuti svitiinu vypne.
- Zalozni svétlo: svitina zabliké pfi pfepnuti do zélozniho rezimu, a 5 minut pred prepnutim.
Po prepnuti do zélozniho rezimu svitiina vydava dostacujici svétlo pro chiizi, nikoliv véak pro
dynamickou aktivitu.

HYBRID é&elova svitilna

Svitilna je kompatibilni' s bateriemi AAA-LRO3 (alkalickymi, lithiovymi nebo dobijecimi Ni-MH) a s
dobijecim akumulatorem CORE.

Pouze modely CORE se prodavaiji s dobijecim akumulatorem CORE.

Pozor, pokud pouzivate dobijeci akumulator CORE, pfi téméF tplném vybiti mdze svitina
zhasnout velmi rychle

Dobijeni akumulatoru CORE

Svitilna je vybavena lithium-ionovym dobijecim akumulatorem Petzl. Kapacita: 1250 mAh.
Pred prvnim pouzitim akumulator pIné nabijte. Pouzivejte pouze dobijeci
akumulatory CORE.

VSeobecné Li-ionové akumulatory ztraceji 10 % kapacity kazdy rok. Po 300 nabiti/vybiti maji
stéle 70 % plvodni kapacity.

Dobijeni akumulatoru

UPOZORNENI!

Nabijejte pouze pomoci USB-C kabelu (neni pfilozen). VWstupni napéti nabiieky nesmi
prekrocit 5 V. PouZivejte pouze nabijecky schvalené dle CE/UL, oznaceng Trida Il (dvoijita
izolace proti dotykovému napéti). Akumulétor miize byt pii zapojeni do elektrické sité za
ucelem nabijeni vystaven prepéti. Proto je nutné pouzivat nabijecku s pfep&tovou ochranou
(oznagenou normou IEC 61000-4-5 nebo CE). Akumulator neponechavejte pfi nabijeni bez
dozoru

Kontakty dobijeciho akumulatoru musi byt pi nabijeni suché.

Doba nabijeni

Doba nabijeni je priblizné 3 hodiny a 30 minut s USB nabije¢kou nebo na pocitaci. Pozor,
pokud je k pocitaci piipojeno nékolik USB zafizeni, doba dobijeni se miize prodiouZit (a2 na
24 hodin).

Vyména dobijeciho akumulatoru
Pouzivejte pouze dobijeci akumulatory CORE. PouZiti jiného typu dobijeciho akumulatoru mize
svitinu poskodit. NepouZivejte jiny typ dobijeciho akumulatoru.

Poruchy

Zkontrolujte stav a polaritu baterii. Provéite, zda na kontaktech nejsou jakékoliv znamky
koroze. Pokud ano, opatrné je ocistéte aniz byste je deformovali. Pokud svitilna i nadale
nefunguje, kontaktujte Petzl.

VSeobecné informace o svitilnach znaéky Petzl
Prohlaseni o shodé EU je dostupné na Petzl.com.

A. ¢ P i baterii ia

Bezpecnostni opatreni pro baterie

POZOR - NEBEZPECI! Nebezpedi vybuchu nebo pozaru.

- Baterie se nepokousejte oteviit, nebo rozebrat.

- Pouzité baterie nevhazujte do ohné.

- Nezkratujte baterie, mohlo by dojit k popéaleni.

- Nezkousejte nabilet baterie, které k tomu nejsou urceng.

- Polarita baterii musf byt dodrZzena; sleduite instrukce uvedené na pouzdfe pro baterie.
- Pokud z baterie prosakuije elektrolyt, vyhnéte se jakémukoliv kontaktu s touto Ziravou a
nebezpecnou kapalinou; pokud dojde ke kontaktu, vyhledejte lékafskou pomoc. Baterie
vyménte a vadné zlikvidujte podle soucasnych platnych piedpist pro vasi zemi.

- Nekombinuijte baterie od riznych vyrobcd.

- Nekombinuijte nové a pouzité baterie.

- Pred del$im skladovanim vyjméte baterie ze svitiiny.

- UdrZuite baterie mimo dosah déti.

P patfeni pro y
POZOR - NEBEZPECI! Nebezpeci vybuchu nebo pozaru.
Pozor, nespravné pouziti mize zplsobit poskozeni dobijeciho akumulatoru.
- Dobijeci akumulator neponofuijte do vody.
- Pouzity dobijeci akumuldtor nevhazuijte do ohné.
- Dobijeci akumulator nevystavuijte vysokym teplotam. DodrZujte doporu¢ené teploty pro
pouziti a skladovani.
- Dobijeci akumulator se nepokouseite rozbit, mtize explodovat, nebo vyloudit toxické latky.
- Pokud je dobijeci akumulator poskozeny, deformovany nebo praskly, nerozebirejte ho nebo
nemérite jeho strukturu. PouZity dobijeci akumulator zlikvidujte podle souc¢asnych platnych
predpist pro vasi zemi.
- Pokud z dobijeciho akumulatoru prosakuje elektrolyt, vyhnéte se jakémukoliv kontaktu s touto
Ziravou a nebezpecnou kapalinou; pokud dojde ke kontaktu, vyhledejte Iékarskou pomoc.
Dobijeci akumulator vyménite a vadny akumulétor zlikvidujte podle soucasnych platnych
predpist pro vasi zemi.

TECHNICAL NOTICE ACTIK / ACTIK CORE

B. Bezpecnostni opatteni pro svitilny
Pozor, hlavovy pasek mize predstavovat nebezpe
nékterych malych dild (napf. piezky hlavového pasku).

Tato svitiina ma reflexni hlavovy pasek, ale neni povazovan za ochranny osobni prostfedek
vysoké viditelnosti.

Fotobiologicka bezpecnost o¢i

Svitina se fadf do rizikové skupiny 2 (stfedni nebezpe¢i) die normy IEC 62471

- Nedivejte se pfimo do svitilny, pokud je rozsvicena.

- Svételné zareni vyzafované svitinou mize byt nebezpecné. Svételny kuzel nesmérujte do oci
ostatnich osob. Pozor na riziko oslepent ostatnich ve vaSem pracovnim prostfedi, zejména v
oblastech podléhajicich dopravnim predpistim.

- Nebezpeci poskozeni sitnice vyzarovanym modrym svétlem, zejména u déti.
Elektromagneticka kompatibilita

Splfiuje nafizeni tykajici se elektromagnetické slucitelnosti. UPOZORNENI! To nezaruGuje,

Ze nedojde k ruseni. Pokud zaznamendte elektromagnetické ruseni mezi vasi svitinou a
elektrickymi zafizenimi, svitiinu vypnéte nebo udrzujte mimo citlivé elektronické zafizeni (napr.
lavinovy vyhledavac, letova zafizeni, komunikacni zafizeni, lékarské pristroje).

Smérnice ErP

Splfiuje pozadavky smérnice souvisejici se spotfebou energie (ErP) 2009/125/EC

- Okamyzity piny jas - teplota barvy: 6000-7000 K - Jmenovity Uhel zaostieného kuZele: 15° /
sirokého: 36° - Pocet piepinacich cykll pied selhanim: 13 000 minimum.

Rezim blikéni

Upozornéni tykajici se pouziti svitiny blizko rotujicich strojil. Pokud je frekvence svétla svitiiny
(250 Hz pro rezim MAX BURN TIME a 16 kHz pro zbyvajici dva rezimy) shodna (nebo
nasobkem) frekvence otédek stroje, nem(ize uzivatel vidét, Ze se stroj otaci.

c. Cisténi, suseni

Nepouzivejte chemikalie, které by mohly svitiinu poskodit.

Pokud svitiinu pouzivéte ve vinkém prostiedi, vyjméte akumulétor ze svitiny a oteviené
pouzdro nechte vyschnout.

D. Skladovani, pfeprava

Béhem dlouhodobého uskladnéni dobijeci akumulator dobijte a vyjméte ze svitilny (dobiti
opakujte kazdych Sest mésicd). Vyhnéte se Komp\elmmu wybiti dobijeciho akumulétoru.
Dobijeci akumulétor skladujte na suchém misté. Vhodna skladovaci teplota je 20° C az 25° C.
Po 12 mésicich skladovani v téchto podminkach bude dobijeci akumulator vybity.

Pro prepravu svitiiny, pokud ji nepouzivéte, doporucujeme odpojit dobijeci akumulator od
svitiiny, abyste predesli nechténému zapnuti svitilny.

E. Ochrana Zivotniho prostiedi

Svitinu zlikvidujte pouze podle sou¢asnych platnych predpist pro vasi zemi.

F. Upravy/opravy

Jsou zakazany mimo provozovny znacky Petzl, kromé vymény nahradnich dild.

G. Dotazy/kontakt

Zaruka Petzl

Na tuto svitilnu se vztahuje 5 leta zaruka na vady materidlu nebo vady vzniklé ve vyrobé (kromé
akumulatoru, u kterého je zaruka 2 roky nebo 300 cykll). Zaruka se nevztahuje na vady vzniklé
béznym opotiebenim, korozi, zménou a Upravou vyrobku, nespravnou Udrzbou a skladovanim,
Unikem elektrolytu, poskozenim pii nehodé &i z nedbalosti a zplsoby poutZiti, pro které vyrobek
nebyl uréen.

Zodpovédnost

Petzl neni odpovédny za nasledky pfimé, nepfimé nebo nahodné ani za Skody vzniklé v
priibéhu pouzivani tohoto vyrobku.

krceni. Nebezpedi duseni po spolknuti
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